Himachal Pradesh Technical University
- (A State Government University)
Camp Office: Gandhi Chowk, Hamirpur (H.P,) — 177001
Phone :( 01972) 224185, Fax; (01972) 224150,
'E-mail ID: finofficerhimtu@gmail.com, website: wwyhimtu.ac.in

MINUTES OF 17TH MEETING OF THE
FINANCE COMMITTEE HELD ON 22™ JUNE, 2019,

The 17th Meeting of the Finance Conimittee._'qf‘;the__'Him_achal _
Pradesh Technical University was:held on'22" June, 2019 at 11,00 :aim.in the Hotel
Holiday Home, Shimla. - : Pl :

The following members were present:
[ Prof (Dr)S.P.Bansal, | - Chairman

Vice Chancellor,
H.P, Technical University, Hamirpur

2. Shri Bacchan Singh,' H.A.S,, _ ' Member]'
Registrar, H.P. Téchnical University :
Hamirpur ' _

3. Shri Paramjit Singh Thakur, : | Me_mbe_;f_;f "

Deputy Secretary(TE) to the
Govt. of Himachal Pradesh " -
(Representative of ACS (TE) 7-

4, Shri Ramesh Chand Sharma, - Member
Under Secretary (Finance) to the e
Government of Himacha! Pradesh,

(Representative of ACS (Fin.)

3. Dr., Kulbhushan Chandel, Slp_c;c'_:ig}];-l:i;_i\'z_‘itje.e'f SRR
K Dean(Academics), L R
H.P. Technical University, Hamirpur.

6. Shri AK. Dhiman, HPFAS, . MemberSccretary -
- Finance Officer, ' I
YLP. Technical University, Hamirpur

At the outsei, theVice Chancellor extended a. warm welcome to all the © .

members and thanked them.for sparing their: valuable ti
Director, Teshnical Education, HLP. sould not atiend the
Sundernagar. ' IR ST

‘ OattendthemeetmgThe :

 After this, the Agenda was taken up for _dié;cussio_n.

¢

2 Minutes of 17°% meating of Fin ance Commities he ld on 22,06, 2019

fiig duc to other meeting at




Item No. 17.1

Ttem No. 17.2

Item No, 17.3

Item No. 17.4

Item No. 17.5

, Item No, 17.6

3;5.@@(0;13” meetrng of-rt!{aﬂce C'ommlttee heid o.tz”-2

To confirm the Minutes of Iﬁthmeeting of the _Finance Committee
held onls"' Dec 2018, e

The minutes of the 16" meeting of the Finance (‘ommlttee held on
18" Dec., 2018 in the H.P. Secretariat, Shimla were conﬁrmed

To place hefore the Finance Committee the Report about the
action taken on the decisions of its IG"'meetmg of the Finance
Committee’ held on 18" Dec., 2018, :

The report about the action taken on the decisions of 16“’meetmg of
the Finance Commlttee held on 18" Dec., 2018was noted

To seek approval of Revised Budget. Estlmates fcl the FY 2018- '
19 and Budget Estimates for the FY: 2019—20 ST

The Finance Committee approved the Rev1sed Budget Estimates for
the FY 2018-19. and Budget Estzmates for FY 2019 ZOas piaced at
Annexure I 7 3 A. '

To seek financlal assistance from the':.'(_'_}ogernmeut for

constructlon of Umvers:ty Bulldmgs

The Finance Commlttee decided to send the case 10 Government for
providing “financial assistance for- constructlon __of : Unwexsny_
buildings in respect of following works:- IR o

Sr.No. _Name of Work . , , Amount';._-i"

2 -Construct:on of Acadermc Block & Rs ,3_8_ 13 00 _000 _‘;.

1 . Constriction of Admmlsh'atlve Block - Rs 26 38,94,700 |-

Guest House |
3 Constructxon of - Boundary - Wall ,Rs ‘ 2 09 48 300"

(Phase 1) DR |

Total | o ._ Rs 66,61,43 000_ -

The Committee also’ decided to send  the request again to the -
government.- fox releasing - the annual 1ecurung grant to * the -
University. '

To consider and approve the posts of Computer Ass:stant -cum- :
Clerk convers:on mto the Clerk.

The Finance ‘Committee approved. convers;on oi
Computer, Ass1stant-cum—CIerks to the: posts of" Cl_ ‘and decided
to send -the- case 1o the Government aﬂer taklng wconsent of the
employees concerned ' S -

To adopt notlﬁcatlon regarding.-__ﬂchgrggs_ ._.f‘:'_o_f;-._fh_ij'i.ng - of -

veh1cles/tax1s

¢ posts from -




Item No. 17.7

Item No. 17.8

Item No. 17.9

Item No. 17.10

“the HLP. University has already “given' the. sp

.in 'the-r:'évéjif?ﬁfﬁ"g}elayfﬂ'in .'a'llp'tiriéni;}df:_ fqndsi_.i_lfg

The Finance  Committee approved to adopt the Department of
Transport, H;P, vide Notification No. TPT-F(5)-3/2003-I dated 27"
November, 2018 as per. Annexure 17,6A issued by ‘Principal
Secretary (Tt'ansport) to the ‘Govt, of Himachal Pradesh, in H.P.,
Technical University, Hamirpur,

To adopt letter of Ministry of Human Resources Development,

Department of Higher Education, Govt, of India regarding pay -

scale of Vice Chancellors,

The Finance Committee decided o adopt the Mini_st;'y of Human
Resources Dev_elopmen’t,_D_epartment_r,of Higher Education, Govt, of

India vide létter No. 1-32/2006-U.IVU.I(1) dated 31* December,

2008 (Annexure 17.7A

Allowance:.of Rs." 5,000 -per month ‘to Vic
Universities w.e.f. 11,2006, The ‘Committee has

alongwith-arrear to the previous Vice Chancellors.

1o seek approval fo incur expenditure from the University funds
TEQIP-UL

Project.

The Finance Committec decided .that jn_any;.case;'{any :expendi_furc_"f

r issued by Deputy Secretary.to-the Govt, of -
India regarding pay scale of Rs. 75,000 -alongwith - a Special - -
| o ¢ Chancellors of
n-the note that. -
ig] ; allowance

made under TEQIP is delayedhot admitied by the NPIU a any

funds.

To seelc.approval to engage external Guest faculties on.lecture
basis. _ S .

The Finance Committee ‘approved rate. of _honorarium/rgmliner_@ti_on

@ Rs. 1500 per lecture as per. UGC' letter -

stage, then the 'expenditurc ‘-incut"rcdﬁi/ill, be- aIlowed 1'-ftoih_ HPTU -

-

'1/2008(PS.MISC.). dated 28" January, 2019 ‘o external experts

coming :to_this. University to deliver ‘expert. lectures - subject to - :

maximum of Rs. 3,000 for two Iclétuxjg;;:'pgr_c!a:y_'b_i;;{‘i"gg{_rsfj‘g/DA;as_ '

per University norms,

To seek approval to provide -employment- qn;.__:_qg_mpassionjate. o
C umar; Senior

grounds fo the dependent of late ShriPawan
Assistant, H.P. Technical University. diedwhile in vice,

The Finance Conqmitte’g ‘authorized "=the “Vice Chancellorof the_-'.-"__" p
Dniversity.to provide employment on compassionate grounds to the
dependent ‘of Late Shri‘Pawan: Kumar, Senior Assistant against the .




post of Class-IV/Clerk/Jumor Office Assistant (IT) as per
quallﬁcahons and as’ per. " revised policy 1ssued by:-the State
Government ‘vide office memorandum No. Fin- F- (A) (16)-1/2013
dated 07.03.2019 for providing compassionate employment to the
eligible dependents of the deceased employee agamst ‘the vacancy
post.

Item No. 17.11 To seek appt'oval to make schedule of filling up of examination .
form and fix fee/fine for late filling up of examination forms,

This Finance Committee approved the item as under;-

{. The Unwersny ‘will upload the examination forms in University
website on 25th September and 20th March,of every, year, .

2. Onlme ﬁllmg ‘of “examination’: forms_ shall b
w1thout ate fee, . next’ 0’7 days w1th*'l :

allowed w1th late “fee “of Rs;: 5000 before -start: “of - the theory L
exammatlons with the permission from the Vice. Chancellor, HPTU. .
In this’ case the form will be offline mode ‘and student has to-deposit .
fee " at. Umverslty Counter after - gettmg permis on ﬁom Vice'
Chancellor “HPTU/ No exammatlon form w1ll ‘
period.” : '

iabled for 15 days_-f;. '

4.  Access'to be given to college for the verification of' exammatxon forms RS

of' regular students with a limit of seven days in eac slot

However, - the . V1ce Chancellor may,-in genume ‘cases w1th1 i
documentary proof may waive off the whoIe o altlal amount of
late fee mentioned above. . .

The schedule of ﬁll_ing-‘ of examination forms is givei_i:below:-

“TOffline

++| exam form
before 137
‘days. " of’
1 start ‘of the:

Description. |- Starting With_out .
.} date-for | late -

‘online . _fee(upto '@
ﬁllmg 15 daysg ‘
|- of exam | from'the .
"'.'form | starting, g St T { practical -
; date - | afler the | after the'. ‘th “Texams -on.
starting |- starting . | practical | .genuine |
date ;of | date .of | exams | grounds |
late fee) |-latefee) | = "o | subject to -

S | ¢ [ the written
‘| permission

“lve, HPTU

from  “the | "

Schedule [25th ot | 16w | 23rd-

for. . filling | Sept. of _Ootober ‘October | October| Aca i : ':::Academtc

r | As o oper ;

‘up'.of exam' | every :,Calendar
forms @ |-year o o

_ f i llmg |'March ' April. {'April |'April | Academic Academic .
up of exam | of ' © 0 |'Calendar: { Calendar® |
forms. - |every - ' '

BiMinutes of 175" meeting .of Finance Commntae “held on 22.06.2819




Item No. 17.12

|- year
Access to | 16th 23rd ' 30th
‘be givento |- - "~ 1 October | October | October
colleges’ & ‘10th | & 17th | & 24th
: April April April
Last date - | 18th '25th Ist Nov
for October | October | & 26th
submission & 12th { & 19th | April
of verified April April
forms  in | :
the
University
5." Two days will be given to colleges. for submission of verified exam

forms ‘of regular students’ alongthh consolidated fey and course-wise -
and semester-wise list of students inthe: Unlverbxty"—.A,fter due date,
fine @ Rs. 1,000 per days. per coulse shall be charged from the -
tespective college _
Edltmg/rectlﬂcatlon at Un1versnty level @ Rs. 500 per exam fo:m w111 L
be charged

i e_.necd to. submit the exam’ form by, tho Fe-
didates, They must keep- final prmtecl exam form "
and ‘challati: for:their record and for: future reference However, ‘those-

: students who thave ﬁ!led oﬂlme exam fcrm wﬂl éu _mlt_the exam form_’.'_ g |

To

alongnvnthcentre
cxammat:on. B

in'the Un1vers1ty -
The. college :from where passed out : (re-appear) candldates ‘were -
enrolledfmlgtated shall be their- exammatlon centre - and centre ‘once
allotted to them shall not be changed: If passed out. candldate wants to
change ‘thé exam: centre, he/she has- to apply. ‘to“ Controller - of .
Examinations with genuine reason and plOOf ‘An amount of Rs. 1,000

will be charged for the change of: exam centre, Exam centre onee, .

changed shall not be changed in future,

approve . schedule . Afor- submission . of cen
creation proforma for -

The Fmanee Comm:ttee approved the schedule as llIldGl‘

Last dafe for

Sr, Scssmu‘ e Starting date forf }-Last date for .
No. | ‘the submission of | submission . of -submission of |
| centre creation -;eentrel'a.c_r'eat entre |
fee - --alongwith |:fee" " alongwith.|- e |,
~| centre " creation | centre creatio ','along\wth e
proforma ‘proforma centre
: ' -wnthoutlate fee “‘_cre_at_wn L
=] pre_fOI'_lna.-
1, |'Nov./Dec. 20th  August - of filiOth Sept
End -Semester | every year “every year-
‘Exam L : : _ 1
2. | May/June End'{ 15th Feb. of 5th March -of ['15th  March |
Semester- | 'every year every year. .| ofevery year. |
Exam .. ' T -

6iMinules of 17" meeting of Finance Committee heid on 22,06,30197 .

appear/specmi L




Item Neo. 17.13

To approve structure of spot evaluation centre and
remuneratlon to the appomted staff. TR

The Finance Committee approved the following structure of spot
evaluation:centre and remuneration to the staff engaged for the
evaluation, as per detail given below:-

1. Controller'of Evaluation; . !

(i) +j The Dzrector—cum-Prmcrpal of the institutions will act as Controller

of Evaluation. He may also assrgn this. duty to‘. some othe1 senior
faculty ~ member - if he is -busy I some - other
- engagements/appointments, under intimation to the Unwersrty '

(i) .| He will receive all the answer seripts and keep them'in safe custody.

(iif) | ‘Al the staff appointed in the spot evaluation céntre will be under the |
|.control of .Controller of Evaluatron ‘The staff will abrde by all the
| instructions/oiders given by hrm as per Umversrt ' '

2. Exammer/E aluator; ©. " .

will be appomted by the Controller )f: Exammatron,;: L

ii} -{-The Evaluator must have atleast two years of teachmg exper 1enoe

(iii) | Evaluator must have'masters Degree in concerned dlsmplme
3. A Jpomtment of Centre Clérk and other staff: - S

(i) | The clerk,’ ‘peon, seeunty staff: and. cleamng staff shall be appornted. o
by the Controller of Evaluatlon LT 3 B

Rates of _Rerntme_ratlon for the staff:en__gq_ged ‘.fort_he'j e_\;/aluat'ion:

Sr. Desrgnatron — RateSﬁiiDlli'Oved (Rs) .
No. . ’ L
1. Controller of Evaluatron Rs, 75, 000 for ent' :

g 'evaluatlon t b
2. - Exam.mcrf s | Rs.25.per answer scr'f'iit' In case answer | =
Evaluator' ~ | scripts are loss than nilmmum Rs: 250 10
3. | Clerk .+~ .~ :|'Rs.’300 perday - S '
4. | Class- IV'Staff - |'Rs. 150 per.day. f
5. -| Chowkidar/ - o i'Rs.150perday - .-

il Secunty Guard

Penalty: 50% reémuneration ' of the- evaluators in: respect of that_.' L
particular. subjéct will-be, dedueted 1n case followmg dlsorepancres meoc
paper evaluation’ re found: . . . ‘ -

) If question is not checked.

(i)  Iftotal of marks is not correct, _ L
(i) If there is, d1fference between ﬁgures and words .

Rates of - Remuneration - for valuatron of pz‘actrcal/pmJect.

reports/viva voce:

Sr, | Item ' Rates. approved (Rs )
No. L

10 _'-Remnner_ation "o External Rs 20 per';

“Examiner :for - conduct  of mrmmum of_
practical examination .. :

2. ‘.Evaluatron of prOJect report/vwa -

7IMinutes of 17°F

meetrng of Flnanee Cemm:tlee held on. 22 GG 2019'




Item No. 17.14

Item No._ 17.15

Item No. 17.16

Item Neo. 17.17

voce/industrial training minimum of Rs. 450 per session

3 Labstaff'

Rs. 150  per sessi'on

TA & DA shall be paid to experts/evaluators mvrted from other
stations as per Umversrty norms,

To approve providing of refreshment to Univegsity Examination
Staff for workmg beyond office hours/during hohdays.

The Fmance Committee approved providing refreshment @ Rs. 45

per day fo Umvers:ty Examlnatron Staff for workmg beyond ofﬁce

To seek approval to amend the. prov:slon oi‘-" ‘

answer books. g

'hours/dunng hohdays

eyaluation of -

Noted. The item has already been approved in; the Academre Councrl
held on-19. 06 2019 .

To seek approval to fix rates of re-evaluation, re- checkmg and. to
see answer book and to get. photocopy of answer: book

The Fmance ‘Committee approved _the.“norms 'and ,_rates of re--:

evaluation; re-oheekmg and to see. answer book an

of answer book as under

B.at'e_s.}

Sri- ;Dese_rlptx_o_n Time . , B ,Re'maks
No, | B ‘appro'ved : .
1. | Re-: 21-days after |: 500 - per RGHE be done as:
'evaluauon of the. answer book -ir}per Ordmance
answer books declaration of | - |
' result - L
2. Re-checkmg {21 days after- 'R 400 per; 'Re—checkmg
of " “ariswer | the ' janswer book | 'will-be done by T
“books: .. - declaration of |- o iUnwersrty staffil -
- result a check total of |
ark'sf'" and_-'-'f.to: T
| very . amy
| unmatked
' . : .| question
‘3. | To . seefget | 21 days after |'Rs. 1000 - per |:The procedure is
photocopy " of | the -answer book | aftached . in
answer book | declaration of | ' | (Anneéxt ure -
o | -result . : 17 16A

To seek: approval of ﬂxmg fee: structure for
M'I‘echiM. g

The: Fmance Commrttee approvecl to fix the foo P
the students and to’ pay the remuneratron to the eval

harma

Thesrs. :

re- submlsmon'of thes:s, as under:--

e ohairg'e:d'_ t:rom 5

aluators, in case of

B[Minutes of 17" meeting of Finance Committed heid on 22:06,20198

T

"get photocopy :

-evaluatlon of SR



Item No. 17.18.

Item No. 17.19

Ttem No, 17,20

SiMinutes of 17°"

Course . -+ . Appro'ved rate of Fee | Approved - vate.  of

' | to"be charged from -remunelﬁtion to.  the
the students evaluators .

M.Tecl/ - Rs. 5,000 Rs; 2,500 -

M.Pharma - ' '

'Re-submlsswn Rs. 2,000 Rs. 1,000

‘of thesis - © u

Extensmn for Rs. 5,000 Rs. 2,500

thesis " o I

submission.

after 4 years’ _

To seek approval of - fixing fee structure for Re legistratlon for .
betterment of the students.” '

The I‘mdncc .Committee approved- .to charge Rs 1 000 per
subject/paper for re—appear cases from ail the students of B. Teoh '
and B. Pharmacy : : -

To seek approval to fix counselmg fee for new courses

The Fmance jommlttee approved to: ﬁx counselmg-fee 1n,:respoot of

following: courses, as under:-
Sr.No.w - Course . Amoun L(In'_Rs)
. |BCA 30000
2. | BBAL. ¢ 730,000 -
3, B._Sc. (HMCT)‘- ‘30,‘000 ™

To._'soe_k,f_ex-pos_t facto approval to fix onlme exammatxon fee for o
" ‘ced courses. -

Tho Finance: Commlttee decided to. accoxd ex~post fact approval 10 :

fix onliie xamination fee | in respect of followmg courses from the

semester: examination Nov./Dec: 2018 onwards, as per dota:l gweng-j_ji_ :

below- »

‘Exam Fee- Exsno Fee

‘Sr, Course . .
No, ST Sl (Theory) (Rs) (Pract:cal) (Rs)
I - |'B.Arch. ' : ~2,000 = - :500.
2 . |:BSc{(HM&CT) - 2 000}." | e
3 .. | B.Pharmacy Practxce_" C2,0000
| 1 (Bridge Courses). e
4 BHMCT . 2,000 e SO0
6 2,000 - poe 500
7 | MSe. (Physws) Lo 20000,
8 "'BCA o 1500

"meetlng of Finance Commsttee held oo 22..,_



Item No. 17.21

Item No, 17,22

To seek approval to fix various types of fee charged f:om the
students admltted in. newly started courses,

The Fmance Committee approved to fix amount of tuntlon fee and -
other charges for following new courses:- : '

Sr. e Course . Amount-: - -iRemarks
No. | - (InRs) | .

2 A TUITION FEE

2" | PG Diploma in Tournalism & Mass /15,000 | Per annum -
Communication R oL

B OTHER CHARGES

Admission Fee.© One time.

.| Identity Card Fee ‘| One time "+~

I - PGDlplomamYoga L - l.s,o_ogfz,pér__anhu'm

- |- Registration Fee -

Tnistitutional Security (Refundable | ):| One time ~..;

2+ One time, 1]

00 [ Onetime ~ |

| _ibrary. Security (Refundable) g
. er semester

| LibraryFee ... 1
“|"Medical Fee - "

| Per-semester.

| Internet Fee: -

Oleslaion|w| sl |to)—

‘{: University Fee : v | Per year SR

'| Annual Insurance Fee 150.| Per year

ol =

= Amalgamated Fund

-

0 'Per semester,"

Itis further ;approved that the “other charges” mentlon_ed above shall] o
also be ap) "cable to courses run m HPTU own‘campu _"_as weli as'}' S

off Campuses

To seek approval to: create varlous non teach" 10
Technlc‘ll Unlverslty . o

The Fmanoe Committee approved creatlon of followmg posts in the

Umversny

Sr.: Nameof-Post . 1 No. of ‘-.Mode of Reclultment
No. | posts :

- Ofﬁcer on Specnal Duty {701 -~ ‘On dlrect/
1 (O8SD): to ‘the  Viee | oo ‘_s_ec
-Chancellor L B e

2. | Assistant Registrar - ' On dn‘ect baSIS ' . '

3 ‘Doctor-MBBS/Ayurveda

k : -cohtract_-bas;s A
4 Nurse- _ 01 - Ondirect/contract/
C : ' | secondment basis =

5..|-Pharmacist - s ' 01 . |-On'direct/coniract/ .

I : B secondmentbas1s
6 - Peon' . - B 1017 | On'daily’ wage/ a
L o ‘outsourc' gbasxs

7 ’Caretaker L ; E _ -_01‘_'-‘;'*_.-
| (for Guest House) ' I

-8 Cook

~ | Onois

i f-'_m eeting ' of ‘Finance .Comm

60 Per semester‘..- o

posits-in _H.__P___g o




Item No, 17.23

Item No. 17.24

Item No. 17.25

Item No. 17'.2_6

(for Guest Houso) ‘ ‘
9 | Peonii 01 On daily wage basis
10 .| Motot: Mechanio ' 01 .| On'daily wage basis
11 | Electrician 01 | -Ondaily wage basis
12 | Driver " 02. | Ondaily wage basis
“Total Posts 16 '

It is decided to send the case of all the above cited pasts to the

Government for approval. It is further approved to authorize the vice

Chancellor. to ﬁll/engage the - above posts .on need basis on

outsouromg/secondment baszs f01 the smooth ﬁmctlomng of the -
Unlvermty affalrs '

To. seek approval to adjust ‘Smt. Kanta De';i":
a amst the post of Class IV

‘outsourced .

The Flnance Commlttee did. not appl ove the 1tem

To  seek - approval to: mcur expendlture '-'.o'n_‘-‘_" '
.contmgency/hosp:tallty durmg mspectlon of mstltutlons for,_ .

grant of ‘lfﬁhatlon. '

The Fmance Committee. approved amount of upto ] Rsi1; 000 mculred S

by the Member Secretary of the Commltto
contlngency/hospltahty durlng perxod of mspec
afﬁhatlon ‘ :

“on vthe
—fori grant of‘-f_.'

To seek ‘lpproval to execufe. a]lled works to- constl uctlou of g
admlmsti ative and academic blocks at Daruhi, Ham:rpu:

~The Finance Committee: approved to carry-out the foliowmg works "

to make the Umversﬁy campus functlonai

No,’ B Lo ooAmount (Rsy
T | Clo Open Alr Theatro § g 40 Grores -
2 .| Providing furniture in Academic Blook 125 crores . | -
3 }-Clo Sewerage Treatment Plant - C 0500 crores L
4 - |.C/o Canicen & Parking Shed for vehlcles © 11,75 crores -
-5 -] Cloof2No. fountdins . -~ 010 crores"" -
- 6. | Providing ‘& ﬁxmg of- 2 No. Natlonal Flags
with: ﬂagpoles ' ‘ AR L
TOTAL 5:10‘cr¢1-es_.' L F

To approve the financial: dectsmns taken in the
Academlc 'Councll of H P. lTechmca ,_Umversr
June; 2019. R :

The Finance Commlttee approved the financial de(nsmns taken in

omd meetmg of Academlc oouncxl of the Umvcrsny, as undel

o

179 T meeting '6"r' " Flnan_ce'_- Com.mitt'a.e_j: h e,'_l_d _‘”ofl-'_nu :

"'__meetmg of o
held Ol] 19“! ‘_ Sl



Item No, 17, 27

Item No. 17, 28

Item No, 17. 29

Item No. 17. 30

Iem S Item Description
No. 3 '

22,3 . To consider and approve the remuneration: to all the invited
v1sttmg faculty/expert resource persons/guest faculty for
delivering expert lecture to the students of this Unwer51ty

22.14 | To consider and approve the fee structure for the Post Graduate |
Diploma in Yoga and Post Graduate Diploma in Journalism &
-Mass Commumoatlon along with the intake- of 30 seats C‘ICh

: 'campus for various courses for one year.

22.18 | To consider “and approve “the: appomtmept of] addmonal
| Guest/Part time ‘Faculty and staff in various gouzses
. | Pradesh ‘Fechnical Umvermty campuis .on new basis. -

_22._3_6";_ | To consider. and approve the: release of funds: for any TBQIP B

| case of delay/mon admlttmg of any expenditure by NPIU

--approved sub centres in: the State aiongwﬁh course e, o

__ana!ogy of 1

22:52 | To-consider and’ approve the. fee for re-evaluati
- | to°see answer book and to get photocopy ofan

0ok~

22,17 To : onsider- and approve the - extension of Guest/Part tlme R
S faculty appomted in meachal Pradesh__T "hnlcal Umversrty -

xmachat | o

| aotlvxty from Himachal Pradesh Teehmeal Unwels:ty funds inf -

re-c heekmg, i

' 2255 -To consnder and approve the rates of evaluatton ’of answer o

g books

OTHER ITEMS d

To seek ‘tpproval to engage wnfe of late Shn Parveen Kumar,

Driver of hired vehlcle, on outsourcmg basns

The Fmanoe Committee rejected the 1tem as such. . Howevel the— -
Committee was of the opinion that the ‘same ‘may’ be ﬁ]led/engaged O
on outsouromg ba31s agamst the posts created v1de item Noy 17 2

To seek approval for Sk:ll Development Centre in th

nt'Centre for.-

constltutmg the commxttee

To seek approva[ of retentlou Tee to. the legal": _nﬁseil_ on-the.
_‘ ,Unwerslty ' A

The- Fmanoe Commlttee approved the retentlon fee (pe1 month) to - |

the legal counsel on the analogy of H P. Umvers:ty

To seek approval to engage. pers0n for liaison between tho HLP. .

* Technical Umvers1ty ~and _the State Govemmeut/HP

'Qf'

Secretarlat

17'% "meeting of. Finance Committar

Uitiv_ereity._ EEE

' thorlzed the o -



The Finance Committee approved that University may hire the
servicés of any suitable person at Shimla to maintain proper liaison
between the HPTU andithe Government/H.P, Secretariat for various
purposes. The Committee also approved remuneration @ Rs. 7,500

per month to the hired person and authorize the Vice Chancellor for
the same. Sy

The-mee_ti:f}g'éﬁéied.with:a vote of thani,c.s'fo‘the Cha:r :

e

s YT

FmanceCommltice RE
H.P, Technical University -

Confirmed by
W,_W// |

Chairman (Finance Committee): -

-Vicé—Chal"l_éél_lo'r‘, : : L L
“HLP, Technical University, Hamirpur.




